Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Milgard Manufacturing, Inc.
Richard Mansueto Jess Valler	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _1010 54th Ave. E
Execution Date(s) September 11, 2008	
Assignment Merger	City: Tacoma
Security Agreement	
Joint Research Agreement Covernment Interest Assignment	State: Washington
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 98424
Other	Additional page (a) & addrose (as) attached? \ Yes \ X No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/235,702	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Niray D. Parikh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Masco Corporation	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Taylor	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48180	
Phone Number: <u>313-792-6572</u> .	Daniel Accessed Novelle
Fax Number: 313-792-6797	Deposit Account Number 13-1981
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Niray D. Parikh
9. Signature: Read Turks	Ocober 13, 2008 Date
Signature No. 144 204	Total number of pages including 66VAF
Nirav D. Parikh, Reg. No. 46,394 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22913-1450

PATENT

$A_S_S_I_G_N_M_E_N_T$

WHEREAS, we, Richard Mansueto and Jess Valler have invented certain improvements in Closure Frame Corner Joint for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Milgard Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, and having its principal place of business at 1010 54th Ave. E., Tacoma, Washington 98424, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers,

PATENT REEL: 021670 FRAME: 0848 including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designee the rights herein assigned.

Dated: 9/11/08

STATE OF <u>Mashington</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Pierce</u>)

On this /// day of ______ 2008, before me a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Richard Mansueto and Jess Valler to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Calla J Street

State of <u>Washington</u>
County of <u>Pures</u>
Acting in County of: <u>Preus</u>

My commission expires: 10-23-10

-2-